

B#  
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5854/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/10/2012 in RFA No.1947/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJ DULARI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With  
SLP(C)No.24677-24679/2008  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND  
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.AFFIDAVIT AND ADDL.DOCUMENTS AND PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTSAND OFFICE REPORT)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)  
SLP(C)No.8304/2009  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.9248/2009  
SLP(C)No.10100/2009  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.19500/2010  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.23295/2010  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.2121/2011  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.15698-15700/2011  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR SUBSTITUTION FOR BRINGING ON RECORD LRS. OF DECEASED  
PETITIONER AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.8719/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.26354/2012  
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND PERMISSION  
TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)  
SLP(C)No.18199-18200/2009  
SLP(C)No.27143/2012  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)  
C.A.No.5796-5799/2011  
C.A.No.5800-5805/2011  
(WITH APPLN. FOR DELETION OF PROFORMA RESPONDENTS)  
C.A.No.6402/2011  
C.A.No.6403/2011  
C.A.No.6404/2011  
C.A.No.7911/2011  
C.A.No.5482-5484/2012  
With I.A.Nos.1-3 (Appln.for permission to file additional documents)  
C.A.No.5485-5486/2012  
C.A.No.5487/2012  
C.A.No.5488/2012  
C.A.No.5489/2012  
C.A.No.5490/2012  
C.A.No.5491-5495/2012  
C.A.No.5496/2012  
C.A.No.5774-5775/2012  
C.A.No.5497/2012  
C.A.No.5499/2012  
C.A.No.5500/2012  
C.A.No.5501-5502/2012  
C.A.No.5503-5504/2012

C.A.No.9273-9276/2012

C.A.No.9278/2012

C.A.No.9277/2012

C.A.No.3268/2013

C.A.No.4087-4088/2012

With I.A.Nos.1-2 (Appln.for substitution of appellant No.7 and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

C.A.No.4091/2012

C.A.No.4089/2012

C.A.No.4090/2012

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions/Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.V.K.Jhanji, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms.Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.  
Mr.B.Singh, Adv.

Mr.Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

Mr.N.M.Popli, Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Mr.Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr.N.P.Midha, Adv.  
Mr.Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Ms.Neha Kedia, Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr.Anil Nauriya, Adv.  
Ms.Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr.A.S.Tuisemshim Ray, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Ms.Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr.S.L.Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

Mr.Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

Mr.Shubham Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr.Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

Mr.Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms.Suresh Kumari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The applications for substitution are allowed.

Leave granted in SLP(C)Nos.5854/2013, 24677-24679/2008,

8304/2009, 9248/2009,10100/2009,19500/2010,23295/2010,2121/2011, 15698-  
15700/2011, 8719/2012, 26354/2012, 18199-18200/2009 and 27143/2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master